

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3643/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2006 in CMWP No. 27800/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

B.S.N.L. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR SAXENA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim
relief))

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Bhatt,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

In the meantime contempt proceedings shall remain stayed.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Khushi Ram))

Court Master