

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3643/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2006 in CMWP No. 27800/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

B.S.N.L. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR SAXENA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to  
file additional documents and permission to raise additional question of law and  
with prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S.BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.C.Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr.Rohit S., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERMr.K.C.Kaushik, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners  
commenced his arguments at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 11.25 a.m. Thereafter,  
Mr.Manoj Swarup, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent made his  
reply submissions upto 11.55 a.m. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

( Satish K.Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED :-

1. (1993) Suppl.3 SCC 483 at 485 (Xerox copy given)
2. (1995) Suppl.4 SCC 235 (Xerox copy given)
3. (2007) 6 SCC 694 at 702 (para 21)
4. (2006) 5 SCC 88