

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1980 OF 2008
(arising out of SLP(C)NO.3643 of 2007)

B.S.N.L. & Ors.Appellants
Versus
Rajesh Kumar SaxenaRespondent

ORDER

Heard Mr. K.C. Kaushik, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned counsel for the respondent.

We direct that the enquiry contemplated in our Judgment dated 13.3.2008 shall be completed positively within six months from today, for which learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits, on instruction, that the respondent undertakes to cooperate with the authorities. The enquiry will be completed without asking for any adjournment.

We also make it clear that the word 'appellant' appearing twice on page 2 (paragraph 3) of the Judgment be read as 'respondent'

This order may be read along with the judgment delivered by us on 13.3.2008.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 2, 2008.
ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1980/2008
@ Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3643/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2006 in CMWP No. 27800/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

B.S.N.L. & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
RAJESH KUMAR SAXENA Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2008 The matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

We direct that the enquiry contemplated in our Judgment dated 13.3.2008 shall be completed positively within six months from today, for which learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits, on instruction, that the respondent undertakes to cooperate with the authorities. The enquiry will be completed without asking for any adjournment.

We also make it clear that the word 'appellant' appearing twice on page 2 (paragraph 3) of the Judgment be read as 'respondent'

This order may be read along with the judgment delivered by us on 13.3.2008.

Necessary corrigendum be issued.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Non-reportable Signed order is placed on the file)