

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.Nos.4 & 5
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1980 OF 2008

B.S.N.L. & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

Versus

RAJESH KUMAR SAXENA

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

I.A.No.4 has been filed for clarification/modification of the Judgment/Order dt.13.03.2008. We have stated in para 4 of the Order that 30 other departmental officers had been suspended. However, the correct fact is that 30 departmental officers were involved in the scam. This fact is corrected accordingly.

We are informed by Mr.Manoj Swarup, learned counsel for the respondent that the enquiry in spite of direction being given by this Court has not yet been completed. We direct the authority concerned to complete the enquiry peremptorily within two months from this date without granting any unnecessary adjournment to either of the parties.

I.As are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 16, 2009.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1980 OF 2008

B.S.N.L. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR SAXENA

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of court's order dt.13.03.2008 and directions)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.C.Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs.Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr.Akshat Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.As are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)